3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LocC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5 AP0
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER D | ECR-20-003322 05MAR2020 | TB | GB
N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T R 20-00785 o T8 Tea
F ECR-21-006594 29JUN2021 | TB RK
2150829-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC 6 | FCR-23-185711 o023 1 77 Loan
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150829-7 G TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150829-7 F CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
ACTION LIST -] 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 236
APPLICATOR DATA NI REVISTON DESCRIPTION CONVERT FROM ADD 286 B I T 2179641-1 | FEED CAM. ALR FEED 248
DELETE #7197 - - -] 2119082-9 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
i;fg; - mjlféwgoJ gﬁfE 7-2150829-8 G APPLICATOR CONVERSION KIT 2150382 X DELE?ED#W78 1§o B B SoTo e JASHER  WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST 543
INSUL|4.06 mm [.160] OV n — N - | - | 1] 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- -] 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
APPL Rt to (@ ﬁgg 1;2 =2 [ 2| 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS. M3 X 8.0 189
o0 = S\ 1| -] 1|1 1-1976055-9 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
00 e -1 6-993111-6  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
N Y -1 8§-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION REPLACE #82 | 82 bl -V T 17523582 JGUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN S
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTON FLAG RECEPTACLE 2D REPLACE #73 [ 73 Lo ] 1] 1901680:2 | GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN N
REPLACE #72 702 - | - [REFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE REPLACE 70 | 70 N2 ] 1803619-3 | CRIMPER, WIRE, OVERLAP, 2D 154
0.72°6.48 mm [.cco-.coo INJ 1.96-4.00 mm [.067-.157 IN] ADD 69 NN 2 [ -2 ]2 5-18024-3 | SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 4.0) 86
TERMINAL 114-143089 - - ADD 65 SN -] 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
APPUCAUON REPLACE #56 56 - 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 82 | .
oPECIEILATION ADD 52 -1 21197971-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\/6\ REPLACE #51 O Pl -1 | 2-464452-5 | DRAG, STOCK 12
REPLACE #46 46 - - 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
nggéfg%NéL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL REPL??E — ;j N T T2 12 5180373 SCR. ST, FLT PNT. M3 X 200 70
- -] 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 69
EEE&EE i;; ;; B 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TPLACE Bl » R R 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
CEPLACT 14 v -] 18031761 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65 |
S TPLACE 10 0 - -] 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
WIRE @ ng] CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT REPLACE &8 3 - - 414 21684001 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 57
SI1ZE = mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING REPLACE #7 - 2 | - [ 2121 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
12 AWG 1.98+/-0.05 [.078+/- 2.7 ADD 6 -l -1 2172 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
14 AWG 1.65+/-0.05 [.065+/- 6.1 DELETE #5 - - | - 2|2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 5%
16 AWG 1 45+/-0.05 [.057+/- 7.8 REPLACE #4 4 -] 1 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
18 AWG 1.304/-0.05 [.051 9.5 REPLACE #3 3 I -] 1 1-2063961-4 | FEED FINGER 51
20 AWG 1.224/-0.05 [.048+/-. 10.5 REPLACE #2 2 e 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
22 AWG 1 17+/-0.05 [.0464/-. 11.5 REPLACE #1 W -7 1] 1-2119655-7 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
-78 ACTION /o\ | (5" - -1 111 1803517-1 | RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
E!!ﬂ - -] 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
- -] 818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
- -2 ]2 1-2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 3 3
/'\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS S I I - 2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND I 17499886-0 | SPACER, CRIMPER 28
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ) W - 1 ] 1-690455-3 STRIPPER, FRONT CASTING 2
2 -1 272 1-2168083-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 40 25
1?& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 86 & 242. *WARNTING N 1 51619274 PLATE. STRIP GUIDE >
AAW TR e e T A o ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE [ -2 [ 2| 2-22081-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 22
i?ﬁyﬁnﬁiﬁ”wg§ESEEEP§§E§E§§Iﬁﬁg%@%%%ﬁysEJJfﬁﬁTJSSP WEENBQHE oL [TING FOR LARGEST WIRE ol/b. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - . e LTSRN Ll =
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO | l l ; 1281232 ; ggé?E’Gb?ggR E;g&; l 2
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. ;)E£>F>%£§JQ[DWEE3<>iTiE§G/A[>i{JES%£jE&<?ST%+E [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - T4 T4 1-2079383-1 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ‘ L I B A 18031 75-4 SUPPORT, TERMINAL I —
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. JIN - | -] 4611601 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [ ]
Zﬁl CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBL Y 2 -] 272 5-240645-4 | SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
| AN - | -] 455961-5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
A TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. N T 1] 21 1803724-1 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 3
zﬁl REPLACE ITEM # IN ORIGINAL APPLICATOR AN S S 005180 JLAVE, SLUE /
| -1 1-2119757-6 | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 6
-1 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NI T T2 1-1803208-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
P11 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 ] 1803618-3 CRIMPER, WIRE, OVERLAP, 2D 1
-78-77-72/-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION Lol A
PR TR T R g e o aRG20T] — TE Comectin
C%:iiiiG 14AUG201T C%%%%) i@figgij Harrisburg, PAa7wo&3eos
DIMENSTONS: OTHERNI SE SPEC I IED: APVD 14AUG201 1 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON m - s Decan fnd feed
S Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 1 O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @g§ EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T s i A 1] 00770 IG=2150829 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REV G

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



44 .25+£0.05

i

] — 20£0.95

RAM AND HOLDDOWN St -UP

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

AIR FEED

REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

ol I YPL

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

CHK 14AUG201 T DO Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE KZHANG
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEE : APVD 14AUG201 1 | NAME

K. ZHANG Ocean End Feed

AAAAAA

PPPPPPPPPPP

Applicator

EEEEEEEEEEE

mm
0 PLC
I PLC
2 PLC
3 PLC
IAL

\\\\\\

A 100779 (C=2150829

Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F P D OFA REV G

|

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@ : PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150829-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150829-7 3 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA PART ACTION LIST L -] 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 236
T ot et NUMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION CONVERT FROM ADD 286 B 2119082-9 CAM. SNALL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT P4
WIRE T3 30 SRS <P 7-2150829-8 G APPLICATOR CONVERSION KIT 2150387 - X DELETE #192 - - -] 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
INSUL |4 06 o C 160 OV ADD 180 N - | - | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247

2 T~ DELETE #178 - B 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238

APPL R sy o (@™ ADD 177 HERE 2168083-1 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 189

ADD 176 -1 -1 4 2079383-9 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186

ADD 175 N -] 1-1976055-9 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180

ADD 174 -1 5-993111-6 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177

REPL?EE o ljf HERE 8-22280-7 SPRING. COMPRESSION 176

TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION on T - 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175

TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTON FLAG RECEPTACLE 2D REPLACE %82 5o [ RéF W99904W96780022 ggiiig%igﬁgg?w %j
il REPLACE #73 73 B - ’

WIRE STRIP LENGTH — ! INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE Rt a - NCTTT T 03193 CRINPER WIRE OVERL 70 Vi

5.72-6.48 mm [.225-.255 IN] B1.56-4.00 nm [.061-.157 IN] T AETTOTE. e Ol iR FreD 55
REPLACE #70 70 :

ool @ e ’ ’ DD . DN 2168083-8 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 16 144

SPECTFICATION ] ] ] ADD 55 R 1-2119655-8 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY K EF 141

REPLACE #56 56 - -] 1803518-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140

TERMINALS APPLIED /5\/6\ ADD 57 7 > - |2 5-18024-3 | SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 4.0) 86

TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL REPL?EE #9 1 g; 1 - l 24215989858542 éiigngiméggR END FEED gé

2238171-3 - - :

REPLACE #27 2! - 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73

REPLACE #29 29 (N 2-464452-5 DRAG. STOCK 77

REPLACE #2¢ 2e - -] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71

REPLACE #19 19 N2 -17? 3-18032-3 SCR. SET. FLT PNT. M3 X 20.0 70

EEE&EE Eé 13 -] 2119943 | WASHER. SPACER 69

WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT REPLACE %9 5 -] 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/

SIZE F=0 o [INCH] REFERENCE SETTIWG it s T s - | - 12| 2168078-1 | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66

14 AWG 1 65+/-0 05 [ 065+/- 002] 6 1 ADD 5 - - W 5-180272-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59

16 AWG 1 45+/-0 05 [ 057+/- 00?] 78 DELETE #5 _ - 4 2168400~ 1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 57

18 AWG 1.30+/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 9.5 REPLACE #4 4 2 I 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 506

20 AWG 1.22+/-0.05 [.048+/-.002] 10.5 REPLACE #3 3 - -] 7 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, K M3 54

22 AWG [ 17+/-0.05 [.046+/- 002] 1.5 REPLACE #2 ? - - 172 986965-8 NUT. LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53

REPLACE #1 | 1 - 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
[ 1] - -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-1 -18 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - -2 1-2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 3
- -2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND 1 - 1 1 -455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. R 1-690455-3 | STRIPPER, FRONT CASTING 27
@ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 86 & 242. I 1-2168083-7 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 40 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. - - 1 216197272-4 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 2/
/AN CRIMP MEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE 2l -2 c-ece8l-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION i
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE *WARN I NG - - 1 1633168-2 ARM, STOCK DRAG 21
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 1 - 1 1-1901259-1 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 19
A ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE . E—— 1906952 [STRIP GUIDE FRONT 5
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N 8031754 SUPPORT . TERMINAL 4
O UNLESS SPECTRILD OTHERWISE TORGUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO AN - |- | 161160~ PLATE, REAR SHEAR |
A ’ | THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR 21 -2 5-240645-4 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY . PROPEFR SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS NEERE 455961-5 PLATE. FRONT SHEAR 9
A\ N T[T 1803724- 1 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. W | - | 1803186-3 SLADE . SLUG 7
& REPLACE ITEM # IN ORIGINAL APPLICATOR. 1 - 1 1-2119757-6 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR S
R 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
T 1-1803208-7 | CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
R 455888- 4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1803618-3 CRIMPER, WIRE, OVERLAP, 2D 1
-78-77-221  PART NO DESCRIPTION e
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGAN| ZATION" | DWN 14A0G201 7 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. M ) ZHAO : TE COHHCCJ( (' J(y
CH); THANG 14A0G201 7 C ) /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 14AUG201 7 |NAME
PACIFLIC VERSTON & S Ocean End Feed
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=3 = :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES s -
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150829 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REV G

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

35.2240.05 W REF

— 2040.5 FEED TYPE

T

180) REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

R P A R o 146201 oGS T e
CHR( THANG 14AUG201 7 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTHERNI SE SPEC I IED: APVD 14AUG201 1 | NAME
- K THANG. Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 s = Applicator
‘ ‘ @‘E}E PLC +- -
LR OFEED (Atlaontic version shown on sheets | of 4 & /2 of 4) pLC x
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
ANGLES +- -
MATERIAL  |FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @52}50829
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F P 4 OFA REVG

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



